FINANCIAL STATEMENTS & PORTFOLIO OVERVIEW

for the year ended December 31, 2016

ASSET MIX Market Value
Fixed Income 25,685,586
Cash and Equivalents 2,171,751
Bonds 23,513,835
Equity 47,558,519
Canadian Equity 17134,611
US Equity 17,921,001
International Equity 12,502,907
Total 73,244,105
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EXPENDITURES:

GRANTS AND CHARITABLE ACTIVITES:

Youth Collective Impact Initiative (note 9)

Community-based education strategy

Youth-led Community Change

Administrative expenditures allocated to grants and charitable activities
Research, commmunications and convening

Program development

Youth Sector Innovation PopUp/Fellowship

Changing Not-for-Profit Sector

Capacity Building Training and Skills Development

Youth Organizing

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Investment and management fees
Salaries and benefits

Rent

Office and other

Meeting and travel

Legal and audit

Amortization of capital assets
Goods and services tax

Loss on disposal of capital assets
Advisory committees’ honoraria
Administrative expenditures allocated to grants and charitable activities

Total expenditures

Revenue:

Investment income (note 7)

Grant income - Youth Collective Impact Initiative (note 9)
Amortization of deferred capital contributions

Other

Excess of revenue over expenditures

$ 658,665
600,224
283,351
294,098
260,654
182,147

153,000

76,275

141,897

21,900

2,653,211

309,422
290,141
73,306

14,009
21,578
36,804
7824
19,587
1550
(294,098)

580 133
3,233,344

6,696,081
681,497
5170

764
7,383,512

$ 4,150,168

43



